MINUTES OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

CITY OF BROOKINGS, OERGON
DECEMBER 23, 1965

Pursuant to notice and written consent to special meeting
signed by the Mayor and all members of the City Council,

a special meeting of the Council of the City of Brookings
was held in the Council Chambers at 10:30 A., M, on December

23, 1965.

Manley.

Councilmen present were Ernest Christensen,
Ben Franklin, Jr. and Henry Kerr.

The Reporter present was Marge Barrett.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Bruce

Lloyd Mosier,

It was announced that the special meeting was called for
the purpose of conducting a canvass of the results of the

special City election held December 22,

1965, in accordance

with Section 28 of the Brookings City Charter,

Thereupon the Council canvassed the returns of the elec-
tion, which canvass indicated the results of said special
election by precincts as follows:

PRECINCT NO. 15

Total number of votes cast

Number of votes for amendment
Number of votes against amendment
Number of defective or blank ballots
Majority rejected amendment

PRECINCT NO, 16

Total number of votes cast

Number of votes for amendment

Number of votes against amendment
Number of defective or blank ballots
Majority approved amendment

PRECINCT NO. 17

Total number of votes cast

Number of votes for amendment

Number of votes against amendment
Number of defective or blank ballots
Majority approved amendment

PRECINCT NO. 21

Total number of votes cast

Number of wvotes for amendment

Number of votes against amendment
Number of defective or blank ballots
Majority approved amendment

1:911
64
67

None

176
g9
Fid

None

126
77
L

118
64

54

None




The Total number of votes cast in all of the precincts
of the City of Brookings upon the Charter amendment in the
election of December 22, 1965, was 54 , of which__ 304
were YES and__ 245 were NO; that a majority of _59 of
all ballots cast at said special election was in the
affirmative and approved the adoption of said
Charter amendment and issuance of the bonds.

Ernest Christensen made a MOTION that the results of the
canvass be accepted. This was seconded by Ben Franklin, Jr.

and unanimously passed,

The meeting was then adjourned at 10:45 A, M,

;',,_ia (L€ C—'/ j—)/(( ot {f 7"
Bruce J. ’yanley, Mayor" ;7%——

ATTEST:

(LbeOR il fr

Robert O, Dimmick, Jr.
City Recorder




VOUCHERS PAYABLE
CITYOF BROOKINGS
DECEMBER 31, 1965

NAME

Akin Motor Co.

Aldropp Garage

Clyde Brainard
Brizard-Matthews
Brookings Bikle Church
Brookings Camera Shop
Brookings Market
Brookings Plywood
Brookings Supply
Brookings Water Co,
Catherine F, Buehling
Lloyd Bunnell

Chetco Rexall Drugs
Chetco Variety

Sophia Colegrove

Coos Bay Stationery
Coos=Curry Coop

C. M, Cross
Cornell,Howland,Hayes & Merry,
Cleo Craig

Curry County Clerk
Curry County Communications
Curry County Lumber Co.
Amy V, Davis

Arliene De Jarnett

Del Norte Triplicate
Robert O, Dimmick, Jr.
Robert O, Dimmick, Sr.
Mary E., English

Davig R. Fortier

Lee Fountain
Fyr-Fyter

Green Door Cafe
Dorothy A, Hermann
Edith Hynes

HiiIfiker Pipe Co.
Hurt Stationery
I.0,0.F, Hall

Kerr Hardware

Eleanor Koehler
Littrell Parts

Ethel Molino

Marjorie E, Moore
Motorola

O, K. Tire Store
Shirlee Oberst
Paramount Pest Control
Matilda E, Pate
Pennsalt Chemicals Corp.
Nellie M, Peterson
Presbyterian Church
Pilot

Pitney=Bowes

Opal 0. Roop
Secretary of State

Continued

AMOUNT

101.16
49,00
16.00

5.16 .

10,00
15.50
.89
4,92
70,57
187.90
16.88
8.70
4,78
2,66
200,00
39.50
713.83
103.20
496,09
15.63
12.00
50.00
707
16.88
16.88
1025
5.00
88.90
15.94
200,00
11.76
365,98
1.40
1.88
16.88

47,03

151:.67
10.00
91,18
16.88
38,69

1.25
15.94
45,25

3.00
16.56

5.00
15.94
37.50
16.25
10,00
58,08

272,25
16.25

S BT



¢

Page No.

Wilson Sheets

Shell 0il Co.

Elton Smith

Grace Spllane

Buzz Stewart

Jerry R. Swanson
Thompson Bros. Lbr. Co.
Union 0il Co. of Calif,
Wards Propane

West Coast Telephone
Viela L. Young

34,00
18.18
10,00
1.88
25.00
6.92
24,00
138,43
51.21
239.38
1,88
$%4,239.56





