MINUTES OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

CITY OF BROOKINGS, OERGON DECEMBER 23, 1965

Pursuant to notice and written consent to special meeting signed by the Mayor and all members of the City Council, a special meeting of the Council of the City of Brookings was held in the Council Chambers at 10:30 A. M. on December 23, 1965. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Bruce Manley.

Councilmen present were Ernest Christensen, Lloyd Mosier, Ben Franklin, Jr. and Henry Kerr.

The Reporter present was Marge Barrett.

It was announced that the special meeting was called for the purpose of conducting a canvass of the results of the special City election held December 22, 1965, in accordance with Section 28 of the Brookings City Charter.

Thereupon the Council canvassed the returns of the election, which canvass indicated the results of said special election by precincts as follows:

PRECINCT NO. 15

Total number of votes cast Number of votes for amendment Number of votes against amendment Number of defective or blank ballots Majority rejected amendment	131 64 67 None
PRECINCT NO. 16	
Total number of votes cast Number of votes for amendment Number of votes against amendment Number of defective or blank ballots Majority approved amendment	176 99 77 None
PRECINCT NO. 17	
Total number of votes cast Number of votes for amendment Number of votes against amendment Number of defective or blank ballots Majority approved amendment	126 77 47 2
PRECINCT NO. 21	
Total number of votes cast Number of votes for amendment Number of votes against amendment Number of defective or blank ballots Majority approved amendment	118 64 54 None

The Total number of votes cast in all of the precincts of the City of Brookings upon the Charter amendment in the election of December 22, 1965, was 549, of which 304 were YES and 245 were NO; that a majority of 59 of all ballots cast at said special election was in the affirmative and approved the adoption of said Charter amendment and issuance of the bonds.

Ernest Christensen made a MOTION that the results of the canvass be accepted. This was seconded by Ben Franklin, Jr. and unanimously passed.

The meeting was then adjourned at 10:45 A. M.

Bruce J. Manley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.

City Recorder

VOUCHERS PAYABLE CITYOF BROOKINGS DECEMBER 31, 1965

NAME	AMOUNT
Akin Motor Co.	101.16
Aldropp Garage	49.00
Clyde Brainard	16.00
Brizard-Matthews	5.16
Brookings Bible Church	10.00
Brookings Camera Shop	15.50
Brookings Market	.89
Brookings Plywood	4.92
Brookings Supply	70.57
Brookings Water Co.	187.90
Catherine F. Buehling	16.88
Lloyd Bunnell	8.70
Chetco Rexall Drugs	4.78
Chetco Variety	2.66
Sophia Colegrove	200.00
Coos Bay Stationery	39.50
Coos-Curry Coop	713.83
C. M. Cross	103.20
Cornell, Howland, Hayes & Merry.	496.09
Cleo Craig	15.63
Curry County Clerk	12.00
Curry County Communications	50.00
Curry County Lumber Co.	7.07
Amy V. Davis	16.88
Arliene De Jarnett	16.88
Del Norte Triplicate	1.25
Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.	5.00
Robert O. Dimmick, Sr.	88.90
Mary E. English	15.94
David R. Fortier	200.00
Lee Fountain	11.76
Fyr-Fyter	365.98
Green Door Cafe	1.40
Dorothy A. Hermann	1.88
Edith Hynes	16.88
Hillfiker Pipe Co.	47.03
Hurt Stationery	151.67
I.O.O.F. Hall	10.00
Kerr Hardware	31.18
Eleanor Koehler	16.88
Littrell Parts	38.69
Ethel Molino	1.25
Marjorie E. Moore	15.94
Motorola	45.25
O. K. Tire Store	3.00
Shirlee Oberst	16.56
Paramount Pest Control	5.00
Matilda E. Pate	15.94
Pennsalt Chemicals Corp.	37.50
Nellie M. Peterson	16.25
Presbyterian Church	10.00
Pilot Pitrov Povos	58.08
Pitney-Bowes	272.25
Opal O. Roop	16.25
Secretary of State	5.77

Wilson Sheets	34.00
Shell Oil Co.	18.18
Elton Smith	10.00
Grace Spilane	1.88
Buzz Stewart	25.00
Jerry R. Swanson	6.92
Thompson Bros. Lbr. Co.	24.00
Union Oil Co. of Calif.	138.43
Wards Propane	51.21
West Coast Telephone	239.38
Viola L. Young	1.88
-	\$4,239.56